
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 17 MAY 2022

R1 17 May 2022 | Toowoomba | Kilcoy Cup 4/6 (Bm55)
Distance: 1850m | Class: BM55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $19,000
12:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 754443
	 2	 801136
	 3	 232225
	 4	 528291
	 5	 032749
	 6	 351376
	 7	 576128
	 8	 974265

GOT THE LOT
SOCK’EMSID
IN YOUR ELEMENT
FOXY ROSE
BEG ME
HAYATE
SAXON ROSE
WELL WELL WELL

59
59
58
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
55

1
12
11
5
3
4
13
2

ISABELLA RABJONES  1.5 
--
MS S LACY
MS H RICHARDSON
--
SCRATCHED
K H ZECHNER
WENDY PEEL

M NOLAN
BRENDAN JONES
C & K GERAN
MS J CROMPTON
LAUREN ABBOTT
B HILL
NICOLE LUKE
D MURPHY

4
3
7
4
4
5
4
5

G
G
M
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
56
57
56
51
54
52
51

	25-�2�-5-4
	13-�2�-1-1
	55-�4�-11-8
	27-�3�-10-0
	17-�1�-1-3
	35-�3�-4-6
	16-�1�-1-1
	25-�1�-5-2

$59,425
$42,485
$120,425
$48,150
$30,495
$83,145
$26,140
$51,026

	5-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	18-�2�-6-4
	4-�0�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	 9	 393852
	10	 246494
	11	 965860
	12	 908445
	13	 608646
	14	 788793

ALLUDERE
KIRRO
NOBLE ARTIST
CAPTAIN RIDDLE
BARTALUMBA
RECALL EVENTS

56
56
55.5
55
55
54

14
9
10
6
7
8

CHRIS MEEHAN
ANNA BAKOS  1.5 
BEAU APPO
--
--
J TAYLOR

P DUFF
J J HUBBARD
M J LAKEY
D N RAFFIN
DIANE MURPHY
B ROBINSON

5
5
6
5
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

49
49
48
47
47
44

	19-�1�-1-4
	31-�2�-2-2
	32-�1�-3-2
	22-�1�-1-2
	20-�1�-3-0
	35-�1�-1-3

$27,705
$57,240
$45,165
$26,950
$28,490
$41,885

	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 GOT THE LOT Trainer: M Nolan Barrier: 1 Total: 25-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$59,425
Jockey: Isabella Rabjones (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 17-2-4-3 Track: 17-1-3-3

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 14-0-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Diamonds’n’pearls J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/07/21 (298 Days)
Owner: Ironmonger Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M W Ironmonger)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 59	 $9	 Young Cliffy	 1:57.72	 (25.78)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 25Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Jasmine Cornish	 57	 $4.6	 Young Cliffy	 1:56.61	 (25.63)	 3	 1	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 9	 07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1788	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 T Marshall	 56	 $6.5	 Aliraaj	 1:54.63	 (25.90)	 5	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 30Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms M Savva	 55	 $5	 Walbundrie	 1:40.78	 (25.21)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼.....................Eased 200m
3 of 11	 14May22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Emma Macpherson	 54.5	 $10	 Little Mix	 1:46.95	 (27.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼........................ Solid effort

2 SOCK’EMSID Trainer: Brendan Jones Barrier: 12 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$42,485
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Pliability J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/02/22 (94 Days)
Owner: B J Jones, H W C Crooks, N Smith, J Ketteringham, Cheeky Boys Racing (Mgr: B J Boske), A N Park, Ms W Fallow, P H Williams, Mrs M Williams, A D Browning & G K Drewett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	15Jan22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Thomas	 55	 $61	 Naughty Harry	 1:19.69	 (23.42)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 26Jan22	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Gates	 57	 $2.9	 The Editorial	 1:31.44	 (25.43)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 12Feb22	 TOO	 turf	 1640	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms S Lacy	 55.5	 $5.5	 Lonado	 1:41.07	 (24.46)	 2	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 13	 09Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms S Lacy	 54	 $20	 Courtesy Bus	 1:16.69	 (23.55)	 6	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 24Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Ms S Lacy	 55	 $19	 Secret Tales	 1:40.26	 (24.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½................... Every chance

3 IN YOUR ELEMENT Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 11 Total: 55-4-11-8 Prize Money: A$120,425
Jockey: Ms S Lacy WT: 58 Good: 37-3-6-6 Track: 31-3-8-4

7yo br aus m Fav: 6-1-3-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-6-4
Sire: Red Element Dam: Your Lion Eyes J+H: 16-1-5-4 Turf: 55-4-11-8 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-5-2 Last Win: 30/10/21 (199 Days)
Owner: M J Webster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 10Feb22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms S Lacy	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Bury Road	 2:02.72	 (23.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 9½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 02Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1880	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 Ms S Lacy	 54.5	 $7.5	 American Saint	 1:57.74	 (25.22)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 12Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Lacy	 56.5	 $*3.6	 Young Cliffy	 1:57.72	 (25.78)	 8	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 25Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms S Lacy	 57.5	 $3.8	 Young Cliffy	 1:56.61	 (25.63)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 14Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms S Lacy	 56	 $7	 Puckish	 2:17.21	 (25.81)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼................. Overraced mid

4 FOXY ROSE Trainer: Ms J Crompton Barrier: 5 Total: 27-3-10-0 Prize Money: A$48,150
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 57.5 Good: 19-3-7-0 Track: 6-0-4-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 8-1-6-0 56-58kg: 13-3-7-0 Firm: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-3-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Sister Rose J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 27-3-10-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 25/04/22 (22 Days)
Owner: W R Crompton, Ms J J Crompton, Ms J N Randall & M Abbott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 12Feb22	 MIE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Olivia Webb	 56.5	 $*2	 Braddock Down	 1:12.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 21Mar22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 F 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Jasmine Cornish	 57	 $*3.6	 Not Liable	 1:22.31	 (23.63)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 02Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Alex Patis	 56.5	 $12	 My Girl Sky	 1:21.39	 (25.68)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 14Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Alex Patis	 53	 $21	 Conismo	 1:41.63	 (24.46)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½............................No show
1 of 8	 25Apr22	 WON	turf	 1577	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Ms H Richardson	 57	 $4	 Consular	 1:39.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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5 BEG ME Trainer: Lauren Abbott Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$30,495
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 56-58kg: 8-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Beggin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/11/20 (550 Days)
Owner: D Abbott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Feb22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 56.5	 $*2.6	 King Bart	 1:22.16	 (23.98)	 3	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 5	 01Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 55.5	 $*2	 Heart Vandelay	 1:25.61	 (24.20)	 2	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 13Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 53.5	 $5.5	 Day Day Supreme	 1:26.39	 (23.55)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 01Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB60	 [	 5]	 Ms T Brooker	 56	 $14	 Majestics Request	 1:39.69	 (24.94)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 14	 04May22	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms T Brooker	 59	 $61	 Satirical Glory	 1:37.36	 (24.11)	 1	 3	 ..... 3½............................No show

6 HAYATE Trainer: B Hill Barrier: 4 Total: 35-3-4-6 Prize Money: A$83,145
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56.5 Good: 25-1-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 7-2-3-1 56-58kg: 10-2-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Lets Hussle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-3 Last Win: 18/02/22 (88 Days)
Owner: M A Vallender, Mrs L Morrisey, D G Freeman & H Zanner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 01Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 2220	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ben Thompson	 55	 $*3.7	 Pressing Matters	 2:15.40	 (24.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 18Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 2230	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $*5	 Jabbar	 2:20.47	 (24.25)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 9	 12Mar22	 GCO	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 C Robertson	 54.5	 $16	 Tiomo	 1:54.79	 (26.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 19Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 2170	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 C Robertson	 57	 $15	 Aquileon	 2:15.69	 (23.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 23Apr22	 GCO	turf	 2200	 H 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 A Allen	 55	 $8.5	 Turn Me Over	 2:25.71	 (26.30)	 9	 8	 ...... 12................... Every chance

7 SAXON ROSE Trainer: Nicole Luke Barrier: 13 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$26,140
Jockey: K H Zechner WT: 55.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Musica Royale J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/03/22 (59 Days)
Owner: C W Gray, B W Stimson, M R Brelsford, Mrs D G Taylor, J J Byrne, Mrs M Hawes, C M Annand, M Gray, S D Gann, B Gray & D Faux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 13Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Adin Thompson	 55.5	 $21	 Royal Sky	 2:21.68	 (25.03)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 12Mar22	 GCO	turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Dan Mc Gillivray	 54	 $61	 Lyndall	 2:24.00	 (25.87)	 8	 8	 ....13¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 19Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 2150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Dan Mc Gillivray	 54	 $11	 Baby Run	 2:19.11	 (25.84)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 8	 02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 2076	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 K H Zechner	 54.5	 $14	 Likeabeel	 2:08.38	 (24.22)	 6	 8	 ...... hd...........................Shifted in
8 of 11	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Dan Mc Gillivray	 55	 $20	 Friend Of God	 2:01.50	 (26.20)	 10	 8	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten

8 WELL WELL WELL Trainer: D Murphy Barrier: 2 Total: 25-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$51,026
Jockey: Wendy Peel WT: 55 Good: 17-1-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Wild Goose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/11/20 (550 Days)
Owner: T R Neale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 29Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Melea Castle	 53.5	 $13	 Brilliantly	 1:10.88	 (22.98)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 18Feb22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 Melea Castle	 51	 $9	 Checkers	 1:24.97	 (23.73)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½...................Eased 1000m
2 of 12	 11Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Melea Castle	 51.5	 $26	 Lucky Exchange	 1:39.09	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 02Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1750	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 Melea Castle	 52	 $9	 Impel Gazelle	 1:51.33	 (26.15)	 2	 2	 ....12¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $4	 Friend Of God	 2:01.50	 (26.20)	 3	 5	 ...... 14.......................... Fair effort

9 ALLUDERE Trainer: P Duff Barrier: 14 Total: 19-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$27,705
Jockey: Chris Meehan WT: 56 Good: 10-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Refer J+H: 10-0-1-2 Turf: 19-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/11/19 (927 Days)
Owner: Ms N Kiernan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 13Oct21	 DOO	turf	 2240	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Chris Meehan	 59	 $31	 Khaalis	 2:22.45	 (24.57)	 5	 9	 ....17½............................No show
3 of 5	 06Nov21	 GCO	turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 54.5	 $6.5	 Ice Elite	 1:52.37	 (23.13)	 3	 4	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
8 of 12	 17Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Chris Meehan	 57	 $12	 Little Jerry	 1:42.96	 (23.79)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 27Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Chris Meehan	 59	 $51	 Natalieann	 1:39.60	 (23.95)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.............. Checked at start
2 of 11	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Chris Meehan	 56	 $18	 Friend Of God	 2:01.50	 (26.20)	 7	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

10 KIRRO Trainer: J J Hubbard Barrier: 9 Total: 31-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$57,240
Jockey: Anna Bakos (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 19-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 17-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Kichai J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: 03/04/21 (409 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Hubbard, Ms R E Gwilliam, G J Gilmore, Ms F M Graham & Mrs K Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 17Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 B Newport	 54	 $9	 Buddy’s Tale	 1:43.29	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 17Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 57	 $41	 Yulong Status	 1:42.46	 (23.38)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 26Mar22	 GCO	turf	 1800	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 S Cormack	 54	 $20	 Eleuthera	 1:54.53	 (24.48)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 06Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 B Newport	 54	 $201	 Shameless Miss	 2:14.81	 (24.86)	 5	 8	 ....10¼.................Checked 400m
4 of 11	 23Apr22	 GCO	turf	 2200	 H 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Anna Bakos	 53	 $15	 Turn Me Over	 2:25.71	 (26.30)	 11	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
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11 NOBLE ARTIST Trainer: M J Lakey Barrier: 10 Total: 32-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$45,165
Jockey: Beau Appo WT: 55.5 Good: 20-1-3-0 Track: 6-0-2-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 16-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: Ethical J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-2 Last Win: 30/01/21 (472 Days)
Owner: Miss K Mercer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 23Feb22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 T Marshall	 54	 $81	 Southern Stock	 1:24.67	 (24.07)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
5 of 6	 13Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 T Marshall	 54	 $21	 Dream Song	 1:38.08	 (23.32)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 27Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $21	 Natalieann	 1:39.60	 (23.95)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½................. Overraced mid
6 of 8	 01Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB60	 [	 4]	 Beau Appo	 54	 $21	 Majestics Request	 1:39.69	 (24.94)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼................. Laid in straight
13 of 14	04May22	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Beau Appo	 59	 $201	 Satirical Glory	 1:37.36	 (24.11)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾............................ Poor run

12 CAPTAIN RIDDLE Trainer: D N Raffin Barrier: 6 Total: 22-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$26,950
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 14-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: E’minor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 30/07/21 (291 Days)
Owner: D N Raffin, G E Williams, N G Whatley, Mrs D P Lahiff & G M Webster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	10Feb22	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms S Bogenhuber	 56.5	 $101	 Greek Star	 1:37.40	 (23.51)	 12	 12	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 01Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 2000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 57	 $61	 Jabbar	 2:04.71	 (24.53)	 9	 9	 ....15½...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 19Mar22	 ESK	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Olivia Webb	 54	 $8	 Evrynow’n’then	 1:48.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 2076	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Murphy	 54	 $26	 Likeabeel	 2:08.38	 (24.22)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 30Apr22	 BEA	 turf	 2450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms S Bogenhuber	 54	 $61	 Rahaan	 0:00.00	 (24.14)	 5	 4	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

13 BARTALUMBA Trainer: Diane Murphy Barrier: 7 Total: 20-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$28,490
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Sammy Sequalo Dam: Montesantos Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-0 Last Win: 11/01/20 (857 Days)
Owner: W W Markwell & R S Passmore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	19Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $81	 Spirit’s Charm	 1:22.24	 (24.32)	 14	 14	 ....14¼.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 12Feb22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Cormack	 59	 $81	 Darchinian	 1:24.07	 (23.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 17Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 56.5	 $20	 Little Jerry	 1:42.96	 (23.79)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.................Laid out at turn
4 of 9	 02Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1750	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms T Brooker	 54	 $31	 Impel Gazelle	 1:51.33	 (26.15)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 56	 $5.5	 Friend Of God	 2:01.50	 (26.20)	 1	 2	 ....14¼................... Every chance

14 RECALL EVENTS Trainer: B Robinson Barrier: 8 Total: 35-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$41,885
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 54 Good: 21-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Recollection J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 34-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-2 Last Win: 09/10/20 (585 Days)
Owner: P D & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 24Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 H 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 J Taylor	 54	 $101	 The Love Rocket	 1:47.90	 (24.86)	 7	 10	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 11Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 54	 $151	 Brilliant Concept	 1:38.35	 (25.00)	 8	 8	 ...... 11..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 2076	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 54	 $9	 Likeabeel	 2:08.38	 (24.22)	 7	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 17Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $31	 Leored	 1:52.58	 (24.81)	 6	 8	 ..... 7¾............................No show
3 of 11	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 54	 $26	 Friend Of God	 2:01.50	 (26.20)	 11	 11	 ....10¼........................ Solid effort
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R2 17 May 2022 | Toowoomba | Kilcoy Gift Sprints 4/6 (55)
Distance: 1650m | Class: OB55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $19,000
1:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 054104
	 2	 316945
	 3	 625143
	 4	 241304
	 5	 734493
	 6	 021088
	 7	 599762
	 8	 974265

DIAMOND BEANS
TIM’S LANE
IDLING BY
MODERN FAMILY
GENGHIS KHAN
POWERS LOOKOUT
CONSULAR
WELL WELL WELL

59
59
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
55.5

12
15
9
5
3
4
1
13

--
G GERAN
K H ZECHNER
SHANNYN STEPHAN  2 

ANGELA JONES
J TAYLOR
--
--

DIANE MURPHY
C & K GERAN
M A CURRIE
KYM AFFORD
A & T SWEENEY
B ROBINSON
AMANDA PARK
D MURPHY

4
5
4
6
6
8
7
5

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
54
55
51
50
50
49
51

	17-�1�-0-4
	17-�2�-0-4
	14-�1�-3-2
	55-�6�-4-5
	15-�1�-1-5
	76-�9�-8-4
	54-�3�-13-4
	25-�1�-5-2

$36,575
$35,950
$38,345
$100,220
$30,443
$156,902
$111,215
$51,026

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	 9	 903426
	10	 467604
	11	 087542
	12	 436546
	13	 039396
	14	 200509
	15	 874784

TAKE THE LEAD
GAME SET MATCH
STELLAR
FOUND THE MARK
SHINAR
CLAP CHAP
MISS MANILOW

56.5
56
54
55
54.5
54.5
54

14
2
10
6
11
7
8

--
SCRATCHED
--
--
--
--
--

G J BANKS
MS T TIMBERY
DES TRINDALL
T J HURLEY
MICHAEL MARSH
B ROBINSON
DIANE MURPHY

4
7
4
4
6
6
4

G
G
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

49
48
48
46
45
45
--

	15-�1�-1-1
	35-�2�-2-3
	30-�1�-1-1
	21-�1�-1-1
	38-�3�-1-5
	37-�3�-4-2
	 7-�0�-0-0

$20,050
$51,470
$30,920
$23,025
$61,280
$70,930
$4,350

	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 DIAMOND BEANS Trainer: Diane Murphy Barrier: 12 Total: 17-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$36,575
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Kiss ‘n’ Easy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-3 Last Win: 23/04/22 (24 Days)
Owner: R J Redenbach, Mrs M M Redenbach, T R Lynch & Ms M A Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 08Oct21	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Marshall	 57.5	 $4.6	 Hamilton Place	 1:51.79	 (23.98)	 5	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 13Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Marshall	 57.5	 $61	 Da Party Gal	 1:20.15	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 23Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Huxtable	 56	 $5.5	 Beauregard	 1:27.51	 (24.95)	 4	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
10 of 14	04May22	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Huxtable	 59	 $61	 Satirical Glory	 1:37.36	 (24.11)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
4 of 5	 15May22	 SPT	 awt	 2000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 R Fradd	 54	 $7.5	 Winston Blue	 2:06.69	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

2 TIM’S LANE Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 15 Total: 17-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$35,950
Jockey: G Geran WT: 59 Good: 10-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Longhorn Dam: Sahara’s Knight J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/12/21 (142 Days)
Owner: P J Wickham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 26Dec21	 BAL	 turf	 1410	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Jai Williams	 54.5	 $3.8	 Brave Nick	 1:27.84	 (24.32)	 6	 4	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 14Jan22	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Jai Williams	 52	 $21	 Duke Of Buckingham	 1:24.93	 (23.56)	 11	 11	 ........ 5................... Every chance
9 of 13	 08Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 G Geran	 59	 $14	 Mr Storm	 1:09.94	 (22.85)	 11	 12	 ........ 4............................No show
4 of 9	 23Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 G Geran	 58.5	 $*4.2	 Bent Benny	 1:26.69	 (25.71)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 30Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 G Geran	 56.5	 $11	 Walbundrie	 1:40.78	 (25.21)	 4	 1	 ....10½.......................... Fair effort

3 IDLING BY Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$38,345
Jockey: K H Zechner WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-3-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Artslet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/22 (53 Days)
Owner: R M Dare & Mrs A E Dare

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 02Nov21	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Cassidy	 55.5	 $7	 Enterprise Mia	 1:37.92	 (24.67)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 20Nov21	 GCO	turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 53.5	 $4.6	 Vancouver River	 1:50.17	 (23.88)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 25Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Jasmine Cornish	 53	 $3.5	 Twilight Boom	 1:14.51	 (25.27)	 12	 9	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
4 of 10	 07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 57.5	 $*3.8	 Marcada	 1:26.60	 (25.44)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 03May22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Olivia Webb	 55	 $5	 Louvre Lil	 1:20.67	 (24.03)	 8	 8	 .....Lnk.............. Checked 1000m

4 MODERN FAMILY Trainer: Kym Afford Barrier: 5 Total: 55-6-4-5 Prize Money: A$100,220
Jockey: Shannyn Stephan (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 33-3-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 22-2-1-1 Firm: 5-1-1-1 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Polygamist J+H: 12-1-1-2 Turf: 55-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-1 Last Win: 18/12/21 (150 Days)
Owner: K A Afford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 11Dec21	 BUG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Shannyn Stephan	 58	 $1.8	 Kingoftheharbour	 1:38.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....17¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 18Dec21	 ESK	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM55	 [	11]	 M Butler	 57	 $12	 Lincoln Fury	 1:48.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 7	 26Mar22	 MON	turf	 1400	 F 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Shannyn Stephan	 57	 $6	 Ourlastpenny	 1:23.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 Shannyn Stephan	 56.5	 $19	 Marcada	 1:26.60	 (25.44)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 17Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Shannyn Stephan	 51	 $41	 Sweet Venom	 1:26.76	 (24.15)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼................. Laid in straight
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5 GENGHIS KHAN Trainer: A & T Sweeney Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-1-5 Prize Money: A$30,443
Jockey: Angela Jones WT: 57 Good: 11-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch nz g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Cape Blanco Dam: Queen Rania J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-1-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/12/19 (897 Days)
Owner: W A Turner, S Christie, M J Garner, S Patterson, A M J Duffy, D J Tonks & M G Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 20Dec21	 BAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Madison Waters	 57	 $4.2	 Shylock	 2:04.30	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 28Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56	 $4.8	 Private Detective	 2:13.01	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 25Jan22	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 59.5	 $*3.2	 Larmour	 1:53.16	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 07Feb22	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 59	 $7.5	 Rockover	 1:52.95	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 8	 03May22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Angela Jones	 54.5	 $7.5	 Canny Cat	 1:20.22	 (23.40)	 5	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

6 POWERS LOOKOUT Trainer: B Robinson Barrier: 4 Total: 76-9-8-4 Prize Money: A$156,902
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 45-6-6-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 31-4-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Bushranger Dam: Bettenjeune J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 68-8-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-2-2 Last Win: 11/07/21 (310 Days)
Owner: B Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 01Jul21	 KIY	 turf	 2470	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Fancourt	 54	 $9.5	 Puckish	 2:44.06	 (25.91)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 11Jul21	 GRA	 turf	 3120	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $21	 Kliftee	 3:22.12	 (26.70)	 3	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
11 of 11	23Jul21	 IPS	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 A Fancourt	 54	 $31	 Got The Lot	 2:14.19	 (24.33)	 4	 11	 ....13½....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 05Aug21	 IPS	 turf	 2170	 S 	 BM60	 [	10]	 A Fancourt	 54.5	 $31	 Head Up High	 2:15.75	 (24.73)	 7	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 14Aug21	 EAF	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 54	 $101	 Two Smokin Barrels	 2:32.53	 (24.62)	 6	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

7 CONSULAR Trainer: Amanda Park Barrier: 1 Total: 54-3-13-4 Prize Money: A$111,215
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 42-1-11-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 9-0-1-2 56-58kg: 19-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Monaco Consul Dam: Susie Jane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-3-13-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-0 Last Win: 11/04/21 (401 Days)
Owner: Ms A J Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 01Dec21	 SPT	 awt	 2000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 54	 $10	 Continuation	 2:01.83	 (24.47)	 7	 7	 ....16¼............................No show
9 of 9	 09Jan22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 N Thomas	 56	 $13	 Kippax	 1:39.69	 (24.75)	 2	 6	 ...... 14............................No show
7 of 10	 07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 B Newport	 57	 $51	 Marcada	 1:26.60	 (25.44)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 16Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 B Moffat	 59	 $*2.8	 Craiglea Bandit	 1:35.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 25Apr22	 WON	turf	 1577	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Isabella Teh	 54.5	 $8	 Foxy Rose	 1:39.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

8 WELL WELL WELL Trainer: D Murphy Barrier: 13 Total: 25-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$51,026
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 17-1-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Wild Goose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/11/20 (550 Days)
Owner: T R Neale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 29Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Melea Castle	 53.5	 $13	 Brilliantly	 1:10.88	 (22.98)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 18Feb22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 Melea Castle	 51	 $9	 Checkers	 1:24.97	 (23.73)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½...................Eased 1000m
2 of 12	 11Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Melea Castle	 51.5	 $26	 Lucky Exchange	 1:39.09	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 02Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1750	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 Melea Castle	 52	 $9	 Impel Gazelle	 1:51.33	 (26.15)	 2	 2	 ....12¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $4	 Friend Of God	 2:01.50	 (26.20)	 3	 5	 ...... 14.......................... Fair effort

9 TAKE THE LEAD Trainer: G J Banks Barrier: 14 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$20,050
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 7-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Moonlight Trance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/21 (255 Days)
Owner: R J English, J W English, P J Sexton & Mrs J L Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	12Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 T Banks	 59	 $151	 Monday Monday	 1:08.49	 (24.57)	 9	 12	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
3 of 11	 21Mar22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 F 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 S Apthorpe	 58.5	 $41	 Not Liable	 1:22.31	 (23.63)	 5	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 09Apr22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 8]	 S Apthorpe	 60	 $5	 Jonesy	 1:25.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 16Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 S Apthorpe	 60	 $*2.8	 Craiglea Bandit	 1:35.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 30Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 S Apthorpe	 54	 $17	 Walbundrie	 1:40.78	 (25.21)	 3	 8	 ...... 16................... Every chance

10 GAME SET MATCH Trainer: Ms T Timbery Barrier: 2 Total: 35-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$51,470
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56 Good: 28-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 14-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Tamara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/02/21 (462 Days)
Owner: N T Timbery, D C Timbery, B M O’Shea, C Denton, Mrs L M Denton, Mrs C M Gabriel, G Drewett & N B Shipley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 20Aug21	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 P Timbery	 55	 $101	 Our Rebel	 1:34.37	 (24.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾...............Overraced early
7 of 11	 09Sep21	 LIS	 turf	 1516	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Timbery	 55	 $61	 Jacksprat	 1:31.75	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 20Sep21	 GRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Timbery	 55	 $81	 Dorset Coast	 1:38.62	 (23.33)	 12	 13	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
14 of 14	25Apr22	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Beau Appo	 55	 $101	 Dancing Dollar	 1:23.45	 (24.25)	 4	 7	 ...... 15.......................... Well back
4 of 4	 14May22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Chris Taylor	 59	 $81	 Lucky Exchange	 1:24.90	 (23.43)	 2	 4	 ...... 17.........................Handy run
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11 STELLAR Trainer: Des Trindall Barrier: 10 Total: 30-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,920
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 17-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 25-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: My Option J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/04/21 (409 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 15Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Alisha Donald	 52	 $61	 Ruffin’ It	 1:35.88	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 06Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB65	 [	 2]	 Melea Castle	 51	 $151	 Rations	 1:37.64	 (23.25)	 5	 7	 ....14½...............Overraced early
5 of 5	 23Mar22	 EAF	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Marnu Potgieter	 54	 $101	 Who Said So	 1:31.22	 (23.62)	 3	 5	 ........ 7.....................Pushed wide
4 of 9	 02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 M Butler	 54	 $20	 Pittsburgh Phil	 1:30.12	 (24.48)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 M Butler	 55	 $151	 Bryneich	 1:33.43	 (25.62)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

12 FOUND THE MARK Trainer: T J Hurley Barrier: 6 Total: 21-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,025
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 16-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Markane Dam: Found J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/07/21 (294 Days)
Owner: S W Hurley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 01Jan22	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Zac Sprie	 53	 $14	 Bombardeo	 1:38.25	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 13Jan22	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM55	 [	11]	 A Fancourt	 56.5	 $31	 Kings Row	 1:58.53	 (23.99)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¾.................Checked 400m
5 of 8	 26Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 2550	 H 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $26	 Likeabeel	 2:46.74	 (26.35)	 8	 7	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 10Feb22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $16	 Bury Road	 2:02.72	 (23.79)	 8	 5	 ....10¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 01Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 2000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 A Fancourt	 55	 $16	 Jabbar	 2:04.71	 (24.53)	 8	 7	 ........ 7................... Every chance

13 SHINAR Trainer: Michael Marsh Barrier: 11 Total: 38-3-1-5 Prize Money: A$61,280
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 18-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Babel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-0-4 Last Win: 14/03/20 (794 Days)
Owner: M A Marsh & Mrs C D Gorman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 15Feb21	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Emily Atkinson	 53.5	 $26	 Daunting Warrior	 1:16.89	 (24.43)	 7	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 01Apr21	 COH	 turf	 1012	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Paul Payne	 55	 $51	 Memphis Squaw	 1:01.49	 (24.97)	 9	 10	 ........ 8............................No show
3 of 7	 10Apr21	 GCO	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Paul Payne	 54	 $101	 Tramonto	 1:06.96	 (24.23)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼................. Saddle slipped
9 of 9	 17Apr21	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Paul Payne	 56.5	 $17	 Little Jerry	 1:27.09	 (25.02)	 5	 9	 ....13¾............................No show
6 of 6	 29Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 Jasmine Cornish	 52	 $151	 Maximum Output	 0:59.75	 (23.65)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

14 CLAP CHAP Trainer: B Robinson Barrier: 7 Total: 37-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$70,930
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 21-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr/br nz g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Applauding J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-4-2 Last Win: 19/12/20 (514 Days)
Owner: J M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	05Mar22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	11]	 C Waddell	 59.5	 $17	 Say Goodbye	 1:10.54	 (24.17)	 13	 13	 ....11¾..................... Slowly away
14 of 14	12Mar22	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	13]	 Billy Cray	 60.5	 $26	 Red Zephyr	 1:23.58	 (23.91)	 13	 13	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
5 of 6	 19Mar22	 NAB	 turf	 1930	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Billy Cray	 59.5	 $4.2	 For Da Boys	 2:01.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $101	 Velvet Lady	 2:18.00	 (24.23)	 8	 13	 ....18¼............................ Poor run
9 of 9	 23Apr22	 MRW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Shane Arnold	 57	 $11	 Kikikapow	 1:56.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....17¾............................No show

15 MISS MANILOW Trainer: Diane Murphy Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,350
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fusaichi Ole Dam: Just Philomena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Boyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 04Apr21	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Cormack	 54.5	 $21	 Toni Too	 1:29.77	 (25.60)	 5	 6	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
4 of 14	 20May21	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Allen	 54.5	 $31	 So Super	 1:10.89	 (23.94)	 13	 12	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 16Jan22	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Cejay Graham	 57.5	 $17	 Rosie Red Shoes	 1:12.29	 (24.61)	 10	 10	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
8 of 14	 07Feb22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jasmine Cornish	 54	 $31	 Pushkin	 1:30.81	 (24.72)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Wendy Peel	 54	 $17	 Summer Star	 1:13.88	 (25.28)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
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R3 17 May 2022 | Toowoomba | Princess Of Kilcoy (Bm60)
Distance: 1225m | Class: BM60	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $19,000
2:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 849912
	 2	 348950
	 3	 823273
	 4	 216055
	 5	 935103
	 6	 325504
	 7	 463278
	 8	 959111
	 9	 512331
	10	 468660
	11	 153648

BROCKY
EXCUSES EXCUSES
SHOTGUN SONNY
BID IN A HURRY
I AM A HIT
MASTER RED
FOXY XENIA
FLICK
RAKU’S SECRET
CARDICE
ZOU DER ZEE

59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55
54.5

4
8
3
7
11
1
12
5
6
10
2

MS S WILLIS  4 

ANNA BAKOS  1.5 
G GERAN
MS S LACY
JORDAN GROB
L TARRANT
MS M SAVVA
SHANNYN STEPHAN  2 

--
--
MS H RICHARDSON

L F BIRCHLEY
J J HUBBARD
M A CURRIE
MS C ALLARDYCE
ADAM CAMPTON
JON WALK
K KEMP
KYM AFFORD
P SEXTON
A SIMPSON & D URAND
K KEMP

5
6
5
4
5
4
4
5
5
5
9

G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
60
63
59
59
59
57
57
56
51

	32-�4�-3-5
	17-�2�-1-6
	23-�3�-8-2
	24-�4�-3-1
	19-�2�-2-5
	22-�3�-2-3
	 9-�2�-1-1
	41-�5�-2-4
	30-�5�-4-4
	29-�3�-3-2
	64-�6�-8-9

$89,950
$57,912
$67,140
$68,850
$53,797
$77,775
$45,140
$71,290
$61,750
$84,015
$131,066

	13-�1�-3-3
	3-�0�-0-3
	7-�2�-3-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-3
	9-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	12-�3�-1-2
	10-�3�-2-3
	7-�1�-0-0
	28-�3�-4-2

EMERGENCY
	12	 997432 STATIC LIFT 54 9 M SHIMODAIRA D & G LANE 9 G AUS 49 	83-�4�-20-13 $182,791 	21-�2�-3-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BROCKY Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 4 Total: 32-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$89,950
Jockey: Ms S Willis (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 19-3-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-3
Sire: Stratum Dam: Mountain Legacy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/04/22 (45 Days)
Owner: Miss C M Birchley, C J Shannon, Ms K P Stanton, M N Tucker, N Tucker, R Webb, Mrs A Webb, H J Webb & D P Bohan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 09Oct21	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Jake Molloy	 56	 $16	 Cairndow	 1:20.44	 (24.30)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.................Checked 200m
9 of 9	 21Oct21	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 58	 $21	 Fast Thinker	 1:24.30	 (23.97)	 6	 6	 ..... 7½............................No show
9 of 9	 06Nov21	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 K J Cowan	 57.5	 $21	 The Carpenter	 1:21.12	 (24.67)	 4	 7	 ...... 13............................No show
1 of 12	 02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Montana Philpot	 57.5	 $6	 Inducement	 1:09.14	 (24.37)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 23Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Montana Philpot	 58	 $6	 By By Music	 1:12.61	 (24.56)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

2 EXCUSES EXCUSES Trainer: J J Hubbard Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-1-6 Prize Money: A$57,912
Jockey: Anna Bakos (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 10-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-3
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Apologies J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-3 Last Win: 21/03/21 (422 Days)
Owner: P Preusker, S Perkins, C Perkins, Mrs A Perkins, K Peach & P McFarlane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 13Jun21	 EDE	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L Neindorf	 60	 $12	 Faithful Diamond	 1:27.87	 (24.95)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 12Dec21	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 60	 $20	 Cosmic Rhapsody	 1:04.29	 (23.31)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 31Dec21	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 60	 $21	 He’s Exclusive	 1:23.45	 (24.17)	 8	 9	 ..... 9½............................No show
5 of 8	 28Jan22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Zoe Lloyd	 61	 $10	 Morning Has Broken	 1:42.66	 (25.08)	 2	 3	 ....13½.......................... Fair effort
13 of 15	23Feb22	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM58	 [	15]	 Ms C Puls	 61	 $12	 Maracourt	 1:34.05	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 8............................ Poor run

3 SHOTGUN SONNY Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 3 Total: 23-3-8-2 Prize Money: A$67,140
Jockey: G Geran WT: 59 Good: 14-2-5-0 Track: 9-1-5-1

5yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 9-2-4-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-2-3-0
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: River Georgia J+H: 5-2-2-1 Turf: 23-3-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-2 Last Win: 28/08/21 (262 Days)
Owner: J W Liston & S Henningsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 15Nov21	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 G Geran	 61.5	 $5.5	 Zaidin	 1:04.48	 (23.65)	 7	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 25Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Jasmine Cornish	 57.5	 $5.5	 Miss Barty	 1:07.20	 (23.75)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 09Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Jake Molloy	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Forever Volo	 1:13.82	 (24.22)	 3	 2	 ........ 1............. Shifted out 600m
7 of 10	 14Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 N Callow	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Ruby’s Lad	 1:20.27	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....11½.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 05May22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 G Geran	 58	 $7	 Mr Vista	 1:03.16	 (22.54)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away

4 BID IN A HURRY Trainer: Ms C Allardyce Barrier: 7 Total: 24-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$68,850
Jockey: Ms S Lacy WT: 58.5 Good: 17-4-2-1 Track: 7-1-1-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Florid Affair J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 24-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/08/21 (269 Days)
Owner: Mrs M L Nielsen, C J Dorber, D E Hauser & I Peters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21Aug21	 TOO	 turf	 1110	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms S Lacy	 56	 $3.7	 French Ocean	 1:07.71	 (24.45)	 6	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 11Sep21	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Ms S Lacy	 57.5	 $7	 Love Yers All	 1:12.78	 (23.45)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
12 of 13	25Sep21	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 B El-issa	 55	 $21	 Kirra Lass	 1:00.12	 (23.48)	 7	 6	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 16Apr22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Michael Murphy	 60.5	 $6	 Zanazou	 1:05.01	 (22.45)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 30Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Michael Murphy	 59	 $41	 Enabler	 1:00.67	 (23.73)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 I AM A HIT Trainer: Adam Campton Barrier: 11 Total: 19-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$53,797
Jockey: Jordan Grob WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 14-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-3
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Courtesan J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 19-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 01/10/21 (228 Days)
Owner: Gall Bloodstock (Mgr: B D Gall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 30Aug21	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Reece Jones	 56	 $11	 Ziggi Rocks	 1:37.94	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 19Sep21	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Jackson Searle	 57	 $10	 Jousting	 2:01.77	 (25.09)	 7	 8	 ........ 6.............. Checked at start
1 of 14	 01Oct21	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $9	 Clay Pan Boogie	 1:35.61	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 1...........................Good win
17 of 17	09Oct21	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $26	 Lord Desanimaux	 1:34.79	 (23.94)	 4	 5	 ...... 12...............Hampered early
3 of 7	 30Apr22	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Jordan Grob	 56	 $13	 Hostwin Toronado	 1:11.73	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ...... nk..................... Slowly away

6 MASTER RED Trainer: Jon Walk Barrier: 1 Total: 22-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$77,775
Jockey: L Tarrant WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Hidden Jewel J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/09/21 (255 Days)
Owner: S Rane, Mrs A Rane, Mrs M Walk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 04Nov21	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 56.5	 $5	 Motomiss	 1:03.42	 (22.39)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 17Nov21	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB65	 [	 6]	 M Cahill	 58.5	 $17	 Fetch	 1:11.15	 (22.79)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 02Apr22	 GCO	turf	 900	  H 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 N Callow	 58	 $*2.2	 Arrow Express	 0:53.67	 (23.43)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	20Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 54	 $26	 Plutocrat	 1:04.76	 (23.29)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 30Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 L Tarrant	 59	 $13	 Enabler	 1:00.67	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

7 FOXY XENIA Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 12 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$45,140
Jockey: Ms M Savva WT: 56.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Swiss Vault J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/10/20 (578 Days)
Owner: P L Brown, B P Trummel, J Peachman, C E Peachman, P C Mullens, B M Chidgey, J P W Hill, D R Stapleton, M S Taylor & A D Fairfull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 14Jul21	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 52	 $18	 Turnstyle	 1:07.34	 (24.72)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 27Jul21	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ashley Morgan	 56	 $*2.9	 Dollson	 1:14.89	 (24.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 09Aug21	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ashley Morgan	 56	 $*4.4	 Freaky Freckles	 1:24.75	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 27Aug21	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $3.7	 Par Avion	 1:24.70	 (25.09)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 14Feb22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Zac Wadick	 56	 $*3.1	 Upside	 0:56.59	 (21.92)	 4	 6	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

8 FLICK Trainer: Kym Afford Barrier: 5 Total: 41-5-2-4 Prize Money: A$71,290
Jockey: Shannyn Stephan (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 22-3-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 12-4-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 12-3-1-2
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Pointe Dancer J+H: 7-2-0-1 Turf: 41-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-2 Last Win: 01/05/22 (16 Days)
Owner: K A Afford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 11Dec21	 BUG	 turf	 1380	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 M Butler	 55	 $9	 Homecall	 1:21.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 01Jan22	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Shannyn Stephan	 52	 $10	 Bombardeo	 1:38.25	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....10¼............................No show
1 of 12	 19Mar22	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Shannyn Stephan	 53.5	 $17	 Purposeful Miss	 1:10.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 10	 16Apr22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 Montana Philpot	 52	 $*2.7	 Matilda Gene	 1:04.49	 (23.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 11	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Shannyn Stephan	 52.5	 $16	 A Big Chance	 1:13.57	 (25.73)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............. Checked at start

9 RAKU’S SECRET Trainer: P Sexton Barrier: 6 Total: 30-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$61,750
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 24-5-3-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-3
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Tat’s Raku J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 30/04/22 (17 Days)
Owner: L J McIntosh & Mrs B M McIntosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 12Feb22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Gemma Steele	 57.5	 $5.5	 Run The Cutter	 1:10.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 5	 05Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 Montana Philpot	 51	 $21	 Miss Mckinley	 1:05.80	 (23.80)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 19Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57.5	 $8.5	 Marcada	 1:14.16	 (24.83)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 16Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $3	 Suffice	 1:09.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 30Apr22	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Ms H Phillips	 60	 $3.5	 Matilda Gene	 1:08.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

10 CARDICE Trainer: A Simpson & D Urand Barrier: 10 Total: 29-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$84,015
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 21-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 11-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Icy Mist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/21 (194 Days)
Owner: Mr C Urand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 13Dec21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 6	 [	 7]	 Ms H Richardson	 52.5	 $26	 Ahooshu	 0:59.76	 (21.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼...................Checked start
8 of 9	 07Jan22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 4	 [	 7]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $21	 Big Jake	 1:03.34	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....14¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 6	 20Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 N Thomas	 54.5	 $31	 Emilee’s Empire	 1:03.34	 (21.95)	 2	 2	 ........ 7................... Every chance
6 of 7	 01Feb22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 S Pawsey	 57	 $12	 Sarandos	 0:57.61	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
11 of 12	05Feb22	 EME	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Jade Doolan	 57	 $7.5	 London Ruler	 1:01.94	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
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11 ZOU DER ZEE Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 2 Total: 64-6-8-9 Prize Money: A$131,066
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 54.5 Good: 42-4-5-4 Track: 4-0-1-1

9yo gr aus g Fav: 8-2-1-2 54-56kg: 31-2-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-3-4-2
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Jawarra Elsie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 64-6-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-3-5 Last Win: 02/08/21 (288 Days)
Owner: C E R Searle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Aug21	 FAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM54	 [	 9]	 Ms V Arnott	 60	 $8	 Colhoun	 1:09.38	 (23.68)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
3 of 9	 11Sep21	 FAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms V Arnott	 58.5	 $4.2	 Looking For You	 1:14.08	 (23.58)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 16Oct21	 FAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms V Arnott	 58.5	 $6	 Taciturn	 1:36.49	 (23.95)	 -	 -	 ........ 7................... Every chance
4 of 9	 02Nov21	 FAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Philpot	 55	 $16	 Captain Hedderwick	 1:35.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Wishart	 56.5	 $18	 Flick	 1:13.57	 (25.73)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

12 STATIC LIFT Trainer: D & G Lane Barrier: 9 Total: 83-4-20-13 Prize Money: A$182,791
Jockey: M Shimodaira WT: 54 Good: 64-3-16-11 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 16-1-7-3 54-56kg: 15-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-3-4
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Viennese Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 83-4-20-13 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-4-2 Last Win: 17/10/20 (577 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 29Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	10]	 Marnu Potgieter	 54.5	 $61	 Perfect Aim	 1:10.72	 (23.25)	 8	 9	 ..... 5½............................No show
7 of 11	 17Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB60	 [	 8]	 K Yoshida	 54	 $101	 River Rocket	 1:21.74	 (23.11)	 5	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 5	 31Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 1150	 H 	 4	 [	 2]	 K Yoshida	 54	 $51	 Magic Fox	 1:06.46	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 N Fazackerley	 56.5	 $17	 Marcada	 1:26.60	 (25.44)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight
2 of 10	 23Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Olivia Webb	 54	 $6	 Habib	 1:26.61	 (25.56)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run


